Datasheet | EC72
High attenuation AC EMI Filter
Conformance
Technical Specifications
Operating voltage 250VAC(P-N)/440VAC (P-P)
Current rating        1A - 40A
Frequency 50/60Hz
Voltage drop        1 Volt max.

 Filter Selection Table
Elcom part codes
(ordering code)
Rated
Current
rating (A)
@40°c
Leakage
current (mA)
@440VAC
Terminals (X)
Sr. No.
Screw
Touch safe
Approx.
Weight (Kg)
Attenuation
1 EF-3P015X20G-C72 15 < 3.5 D F 1.2 High
2 EF-3P020X20G-C72 20 < 3.5 D F 1.2 High
3 EF-3P025X20G-C72 25 < 3.5 D F 1.2 High
4 EF-3P040X20G-C72 40 < 3.5 D F 1.2 High
Datasheet | EC72
Connection Method
Filter attenuation graph
C = Common mode (asymmetrical)                                                   D = Differential mode (symmetrical) ------------